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PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY MONDAY MARCH 30 

FINAL 1998 DIVISION I WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 
ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR AND SENIOR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD 

U n i v e r s i t y of Delaware 
for. 

11 . Games Head coach _ Tina Martin 
(No) 

Conference name. AlVERICA EAST 

Full season record. 

Conference record 

21 
(won) 

3 
(lost) 

15 

Code 

No 

î  

OTHER 

FIRST anb U S T NAME 

D a n i e l l e Ley fe r t 

Suzanne S t r e e t 

Cindy Johnson 

Shanda P i g g o t t 

Keisha McFadgion 

J a c k i e Porac 

Chr i s S e l f e r t 

Kristjen S tou t 

Tracy ^"Jhitling 

Kathy Corcoran 

Mike t ta M i l l s 

S (Nn nl plavers 

t c i a s s by Fr So Jr Sr 

tCI 

Fr 

So 

Fr 

Sr 

Sr 

J r 

So 

J r 

Fr 

Fr 

So 

) 

Pos Ht 

F/5-11 

C/6-4 

G/5-8 

F /5-11 

3/5-6 

F/5-10 

C/6-2 

G/5-6 

C/6-4 

G/5-2 

G/5-8 

G 

27 

27 

27 

25 

19 

27 

2 

22 

23 

18 

2 

TOTAL FIELO GOALS 

Scored 

131 

!23 

i l 2 

80 

60 

46 

2 

38 

35 

4 

0 

Atls 

332 

247 

285 

170 

175 

129 

8 

125 

67 

12 

0 

Pel 

395 

498 

393 

471 

343 

357 

250 

304 

522 

250 

000 

3 PT FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

5 

0 

7 

0 

13 

7 

0 

11 

0 

2 

0 

Atts ^ 

19 

0 

26 

2 

52 

27 

0 

41 

0 

5 

0 

Pel 

263 

000 

269 

000 

250 

259 

000 

268 

000 

400 

000 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

91 

54 

54 

104 

31 

31 

5 

4 

14 

3 

1 

Atts 

135 

78 

68 

137 

48 

41 

7 

8 

50 

7 

2 

Pel 

674 

692 

794 

759 

.646 

756 

714 

500 

280 

429 

500 

REBOUNDS 

No 

149 

200 

118 

150 

59 

119 

15 

29 

94 

11 

1 

Avg 

5 5 

7 4 

4 4 

6 8 

3 1 

4 4 

7 5 

1 3 

4 1 

0 6 

0 5 

(won; 

ASSISTS 

No 

60 

112 

54 

16 

50 

24 

1 

3 2 

7 

16 

0 

Avg 

2 2 

0 4 

2 0 

0 6 

2 6 

0 9 

0 5 

a 4 

0 3 

0 9 

0 0 

(It 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

3 

56 

4 

3 

3 

2 

1 

0 

8 

0 

0 

Avg 

0 1 

2 1 

3 1 

D 1 

3 1 

0 1 

3.5 

0 0 

3 3 

3 0 

3 0 

)Sl) 

STEALS 

No 

45 

10 

39 

24 

20 

33 

3 

20 

8 

7 

2 

Avg 

L 7 

0 4 

L 4 

0 9 

L 0 

L 2 

L 5 

0 9 

3 3 

0 4 

L 0 

POINTS 

No 

358 

300 

285 

264 

164 

130 

9 

91 

84 

13 

1 

Avg 

13 3 

11 1 

10 6 

10 6 

8 6 

4 8 

4 5 

4 1 

3 6 

0 7 

0 5 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

S 

POINTS 

NO 

1699 

1966 

coring 

argm — • 

Avg 

62 9 

72 8 

- 9 9 

TOTAL FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

631 

701 

Ans 

1550 

1601 

Pct 

407 

438 

3 PT FIELD GOALS 

Scoied 

45 

60 

Ans 

172 

235 

Pct 

262 

255 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

392 

396 

Alts 

581 

636 

Pel 

675 

688 

n 

REBOUNDS 

Playei« 
Team 

1042 

1032 

ebound 

laigin ^ ' 

Avg 

38 6 

38 2 

+ 4 

Dead 
Ball 

86 

77 
Total 
Rebs 

Tolal 

1128 

1109 

Shols 

Missed 

1108 

ASSISTS 

No 

272 

1129 399 

2237=^237 

Avg 

10 1 

14 8 

Total Shots 

" ^ — Missed 

BLKO SHOTS 

No 

80 

51 

Avg 

2 9 

1 9 

STEALS 

No 

211 

307 

Avg 

7 8 

11 4 

FOULS 

No 

557 

495 

DQs 

33 

14 

TOs 

No 

562 

466 
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1997 98 BASKETBALL RECORD 
Please list games in order played After opponent s score indicate overtime games with OT 2 0 1 etc For site indicate home games by (H) away games 
by (A) and each DIFFERENT neutral site by 1 2 3 etc and list below List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include all 
students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number 
of spectators at each home game If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which 
you would be regarded as having the home crowd For the attendance column separate those home games played as double headers with the men s 
team in which one attendance total is used for both games from those home games played alone or games in which men s and women s attendance was 
counted separately (see note after attendance summary) In the DH column mark an X ONLY for those home games in which one attendance total is 
used Please remember—only games against four year and senior U S colleges are included in statistics and won lost record 
Your institution U n i v e r s i t y o f Delaware 

OPPONENT 
OWN OPP 

SCORE SCORE OT DH ATTENDANCE 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Navy 

Jame-s Madison 

Delavare St 

P r ince ton 

Drexel 

iG^sLra. 

Towson 
LaSal le 

Iowa S t a t e 

Brown 

New Hanpshire 

Maine 

Drexel 

t i a r t fo rd 

Ventiont 

N o r t h e a s t e m 

Boston U 

Har t ford 

Vermont 

New Hanpshire 
I^Iaine 

Towson 

Morgan S t a t e 

N b r t h e a s t e m 

Boston U 

Hofs t ra 

Drexel 

55 

51 

78 

59 

63 

69 
47 

46 

62 

73 

55 

66 

48 

60 

61 

63 

75 
57 

67 

70 
73 

67 

55 

79 

77 

59 

66 

77 

56 

73 

57 

73 

5F 
68 

76 

80 

66 

72 

77 

73 

74 

89 

85 

84 
59 

62 

77 
98 

78 

59 

85 

69 

76 

68 

A 

A 

2 2 
JI _ 

22 
vs * 

T ~" 
2L *~ 
2A~ 

H 

H 

_H *_ 

_A _ 

_A _ 

_A _ 

^ _ 
H 

_ H _ 

_A _ 
A 

H * 

^ _ 

_ H _ 

JE _ 

_ A _ 

4 * 

361 

575 

650 

600 

375 

600 
255 

175 

1941 

1409 

698 

866 

769 

120 

1506 

345 

150 
791 

732 

340 
5 702 

705 

150 

653 

1015 

420 

OPPONENT 
OWN OPP 

SCORE SCORE OT DH ATTENDANCE 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

1 

2 _ 

3 _ 

4 

NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State) 

Ducky Harris Gym> Philadelphia, PA 

Hilton Colisexm, Ames, IA 

BtXC Arena, Baltimore, MD 

2213 

Alfond Arena, Orono, ME (AE Tournament) 

Attendance (include students and estimate if necessary) 

TOTAL 
GAMES ATTENDANCE 

Home games (see below) 1 " J ' iZ^ i 

Home games played as double headers 
with men s team (one attendance total 
counted for both games) 

Total for all home games (add the two above) 

Road games 

Neutral site games 

Total season s attendance all games 
(add the three above) 

All home gaines including double headers with the men s team, provided women s attendance 
IS counted separately Irom the men s NO LATER THAN HALF TIME ol the women s game 

counted seperate fran men 

10 
15 

27 

7429 
13065 
3622 

24116 

1997 98 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE GAME HIGHS 
(List all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 
mimmums Use additional space at bottom if needed ) 

No Player Opponeni 

1997 98 TEAM SINGLE GAME HIGHS 
(List all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 
mimmums Use additional space at bottom if needed ) 

Date 

Pts (50) 

FGM (20) 

FGA (30) 

FG/ (78 0 14 FGM) _ 

3FGM (10) 

SFGA (20) 

SFG / (90 0 7 SFGM) _ 

FTM (17) 

FTA (25) 

FT/ (90 0 18 FTM) 

Rbs (28) 

Ast (19) 

Blks (12) 

SII (12) 

N/CV\Q 

/ ( ol ) 

/ ( of ) 

/ ( ol , ) 

ADDITIONAL SINGLE GAME HIGHS 

FGM (55) (FGA ) 

FGA (100) (FGM 

FG / (67 0 24 FGM) / ( 

SFGM (14) (SFGA 

SFGA (25) (SFGM 

SFG/ (70 0 8 SFGM) / ( 

FTM (40) (FTA ) 

FTA (50) (FTM ) 

FT / (92 0 26 FTM) / ( 

PF (bUl 

Rebounds(75) 

Reb marain (SO) ( 

Blocked shots (15) 

Steals (SO) 

i . , ^ L i 
Signature ol reporting olficial 

vs Opponent 

) 

ol 

) 

) 

ol 

of 

to ,) 

•L 

) 

) 

) 

Date 

S\0 
Tllle 


