## FINAL 1998 DIVISION I WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

•			ONLY	GAMES AG	AINST	FOUR YE	AR AND S	ENIOR	US COL	LEGES AF	RE INCLU	JDED IN S	TATISTI	CS AND	WON LO	OST REC	ORD								
Instituti	on	csity o	f Dela	ware	fo	r27	_ Games	Head	coach	Tına	Mart	ın			Fu	ll season	record				21				
			†Class	by Fr So Jr Sr		(No )	Conferer	nce nam	e	AMERIC	A EAS	ST			Ca	onference	record	(won			(lost) 15 (lost)				
Code					T	TOT	AL FIELD GOAI	LS	3 1	T FIELD GOAL	.s	FR	EE THROWS	<del></del>	REBO	DUNDS	A	SSISTS	BLKD	SHOTS	ST	EALS	F	POINTS	
No	FIRST and	LAST NAME	†CI	Pos Ht	G	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No		Avg
	Danielle	e Leyfe	rt Fr	F/5-1	127	131	332	395	5	19	263	91	135	674	149	5 5	60	2 2	3	0 1	45	17	<b>358</b>	1	L3 3
33	Suzanne	Street	So	C/6-4	27	123	247	498	0	0	000	54	78	692	200	7 4	112	0 4	56	2 1	10	0 4	300	1	L1 1
	Cindy Jo	hnson	Fr	G/5-8	27	112	285	393	7	26	269	54	68	794	118	4 4	54	2 0	4	01	39	1 4	285	1	LO 6
	Shanda I	Piggott	Sr	F/5-11	25	80	170	471	0	2	000	104	137	759	150	6 8	16	0 6	3	0 1	24	0 9	264	1	LO 6
	Keisha M	4cFadg1	on Sr	G/5-6	19	60	175	343	13	52	250	31	48	.646	59	3 1	50	2 6	3	01	20	10	164		8 6
	Jackie I	Porac	Jr	F/5-10	27	46	129	357	7	27	259	31	41	756	119	4 4	24	0 9	2	0 1	33	1 2	130		4 8
	Chris Se	eifert	So	C/6-2	2	2	8	250	0	0	000	5	7	714	15	7 5	]	0 5	1	0.5	3	1 5	9		4 5
	Krısten	Stout	Jr	G/5-6	22	38	125	304	11	41	268	4	8	500	29	1 3	332	1 4	0	0 0	20	0 9	91		4 1
	Tracy W	utling	Fr	C/6-4	23	35	67	522	0	0	000	14	50	280	94	4 1	7	0 3	8	0 3	8	0 3	84		3 6
	Kathy Co	orcoran	Fr	G/5-2	18	4	12	250	2	5	400	3	7	429	11	0 6	16	0 9	0	0 0	7	0 4	13		0 7
	Miketta	Mılls	So	G/5-8	2	0	0	000	0	0	000	1	2	500	_ 1	0 5	C	0 0	0	0 0	2	10	1		0 5
									-																
										-		!									<u> </u>		_		
OTHERS	S (No of players		)																<u> </u>		<u> </u>				
	POIN	ITS	<u></u>	AL FIELD GOALS		3 P	T_FIELD GOALS	s		REE THROWS			REBO	UNDS			AS	SISTS	BLKD	SHOTS	ST	EALS	FOUL	s	T0s
Totals	No	Avg	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Player & Team	Avg	Dead Ball	Total	Shots Missed	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	DQs	No
0wn	1699	62 9	631	1550	407	45	172	262	392	581	675	1042	38 6	86	1128	1108	272	10 1	80	2 9	211	7 8	557	33	562
Opps	1966	72 8	701	1601	438	60	235	255	396	636	688	1032	38 2	77	1109	1129	399	14 8	51	19	307	11 4	495	14	466
	Scoring Margin	-9 9										Rebound Margin —	+ 4	Total Rebs	2237 <sup>-</sup>	=2237	To	tal Shots Missed							

3FG/

3FGA

FGM

G

Shots

AVG

AVG

CAREER LEADERS

List any player active this past season who has played two or more years and has exceeded 2 200 points 1 300 rebounds 700 assists 245 blocked shots 325 steals or 240 3 Pt FGM or in her career has averaged higher than any of the following 60 0 FG% 40 0 3 Pt FG% 83 0 FT% 20 0 points 11 0 rebounds 6 0 assists 2 3 3 Pt FGM 3 0 steals or 2 0 blocked shots per game Fill in the complete line for anyone who qualifies

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE/6201 College Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422 (Please make a copy for your files and send the original to the NCAA)

Please list games in order played. After opponent s score indicate overtime games with OT 2 OT etc. For site indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and each DIFFERENT neutral site by 1 2 3 etc. and list below. List attendance for ALL games regardless of site. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. For the attendance column separate those home games played as double headers with the men's team in which one attendance total is used for both games from those home games played alone or games in which men's and women's attendance was counted separately (see note after attendance summary). In the DH column mark an X ONLY for those home games in which one attendance total is used. Please remember—only games against four year and senior. U S colleges are included in statistics and won lost record.

Your institution. University of Delaware.

OPPONENT Navy	OWN SCORE 55	OPP SCORE 77	ОТ	S T E A	DH	ATTENDANCE 361	OWN OPP T OPPONENT SCORE SCORE OT E DH ATTENDANCE
James Madison	51	56		A	_	575	29
Delaware St	78	73		Ą	*	650	30
Princeton	59	57		Н		600	31
Drexel	63	73		A	*	375	32
Fofstra	59	56		น	*	600	33
Towson	47	68		A	*	255	34
LaSalle	46	76		1		175	35
Iowa State	62	80		A	*	1941	36
Brown	73	66	_	2	*	1409	37
New Hampshire	55	72		H		698	38
Maine	66	77		H		866	39
Drexel	48	73	_	— Н	*	769	NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State)
Hartford	60	74	_	 A		120	Bucky Harris Gym, Philadelphia, PA
Vermont	61	89		 A		1506	2 Hilton Coliseum, Ames, IA
Northeastern	63	85		A	_	345	BCCC Arena, Baltimore, MD
Boston U	75	84	_	— А	_	150	4 Alfond Arena, Orono, ME (AE Tournament)
Hartford	57	59		H	_	791	
Vermont	67	62		— Н		732	Attendance (include students and estimate if necessary)  TOTAL
	70_	77		A		340	GAMES ATTENDANCE
New Hampshire Maine	73	98		_ <u>A</u>		5/02	Home games (see below) 10 7429
Towson	67	78			*	705	Home games played as double headers with men s team (one attendance total
	55	<del></del> 59		<del>-11</del> 3		150	counted for both games) counted seperate from
Morgan State				_			Total for all home games (add the two above) 10 7429
Northeastern	<u>79</u>	85_		_H		653	Road games         15         13065           Neutral site games         2         3622
Boston U	_77_	69_		_H		1015	Neutral site games
Hofstra	59_	76_		_ <u>A</u>		420	Total season's attendance all games (add the three above) 27 24116
Drexel	66	_68_		4	*	2213	All home games including double headers with the men's team, provided women's attendance is counted separately from the men's NO LATER THAN HALF TIME of the women's game

## 1997 98 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE GAME HIGHS

(List all performances equaling or bettering indicated minimums. Use additional space at bottom if needed.)

No	Player	Opponent	Date
Pts (50)	None.		
FGM (20)			
FGA (30)			
FG / (78 0 14 FGM) _	/ ( of	)	
-	<u></u>		
3FGM (10)			<del></del>
3FGA (20)			
3FG / (90 0 7 3FGM)	/ ( of _	)	
FTM (17)			
FTA (25)			
FT / (90 0 18 FTM) _	/ ( of	)	
Rbs (28)			
Ast (19)			
Blks (12)			
Stl (12)	<del></del> .		
	ADDITIONAL SINGLE G	GAME HIGHS	

## 1997 98 TEAM SINGLE GAME HIGHS

(List all performances equaling or bettering indicated minimums Use additional space at bottom if needed)

	Occasion	
	vs Opponent	Date
FGM (55) (FGA)	None -	
FGA (100) (FGM)		
FG / (67 0 24 FGM) / (	_ of )	
3FGM (14) (3FGA)		
3FGA (25) (3FGM)		
3FG / (70 0 8 3FGM) / (	of )	
FTM (40) (FTA)		
FTA (50) (FTM)		
FT / (92 0 26 FTM) / (	of)	
PF (50)		
Rebounds (75)		
Reb margin (30) ( to	)	
Assists (35)		
Blocked shots (15)		
Steals (30)		
toot felle		SID
Signature of reporting official		Ť,